MUNSON TOWNSHIP

NOTICE OF ELECTION

NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING

NOTICE OF BOARD OF CANVASS

MARCH 12, 2024

MUNSON TOWNSHIP RESIDENTS ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE MUNSON TOWNSHIP GENERAL ELECTION ON MARCH 12, 2024. THE POLLING HOURS ARE 12:00 PM – 8:00 PM AT THE MUNSON TOWNSHIP HALL, 23857 COUNTY ROAD 23, RICHMOND, MN. VOTERS WILL ELECT:

ONE (1) SUPERVISOR FOR A THREE -YEAR TERM

ONE (1) CLERK FOR A TWO-YEAR TERM

IN CASE OF BAD WEATHER, THE ELECTION WILL BE HELD MARCH 13, 2024. TIMES AND LOCATION REMAIN THE SAME AS ABOVE. LISTEN TO 1150 AM KASM, 104.7 FM KCLD, OR 98.9 WILD COUNTRY FOR CANCELLATIONS POSTINGS.

THE MUNSON TOWNSHIP ANNUAL MEETING WILL FOLLOW THE ELECTION AT 8:15 PM AT THE MUNSON TOWNSHIP HALL.

IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE MUNSON TOWNSHIP ANNUAL MEETING, THE BOARD OF CANVASS WILL MEET TO CERTIFY THE GENERAL TOWNSHIP ELECTION RESULTS.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

BONI BEHNEN

MUNSON TOWNSHIP CLERK